CITY OF RACINE
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract W-22-1 : 2022 Water Main Replacement - Phase 1
Change Order No. 1

Original Contract $ 499,200.00
Previous C.O.'s $ -
Contract Total $ 499,200.00

Contractor: Five Star Energy Services

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item |Description of Changes-qty, units, unit prices Contract Contract
No. |Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Decrease Increase
1|DEDUCT 80 LF 8" WM Type "A" $ 14,400.00
2|ADD 18 LF 8" WM 9" Type "B" $ 3,420.00
3|ADD 7 LF 8" WM 7" Type "B" $ 1,064.00
4|DEDUCT 1 EA 8" Gate Valve $ 2,000.00
S5|DEDUCT 1 EA HYDRANT $ 6,500.00
6[/ADD 3 EA 1" New Install - Short $ 13,500.00
7|DEDUCT Pavement Allowance $ 5,000.00
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Total Decrease $ 27,900.00 XXXXXXX
Total Increase KXXXXXX $ 17,984.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this C.O $ 9,916.00 XXXXXXX
Adjusted Contract Amount . .. ... .. .. e RS s ke ase sy oD 489,284.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged,
increased- decreased ,by 0 calender days. This document shall become
an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will

apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor Date
Recommended by: 9/13/2022
Engineer/Department Head Date

Approved by:

General Manager Date




